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N T E G R AT E D

This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.

] B8 5 ®
o=
= 2 © Q ) 2 ) 3 = Bs® 22905 58F8
b © h f i 5 e ° 2 9% 0 = cCLoy & 5 3 &
] = © o 1= =3 = n = 3509 c>= DT D
i o = e 8 K ® =} ) Ecs n22&Efg gl g2
= o o5 ° 3 ° 6T 50
= O = o

As you may know, on August 23rd, there will be a Republican runoff special election for US Senator. Do you plan to vote for [ROTATE]: Markwayne Mullin or
T.W. Shannon?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Markwayne Mullin
Count 316 161 155 9 9 19 43 97 139 130 56 85 45
Column % 46% 46% 47% 78% 27% 29% 37% 49% 54% 59% 48% 39% 35%
T.W. Shannon
Count 185 107 7 0 7 22 33 57 65 28 29 7 50
Column % 27% 31% 23% 0% 20% 35% 29% 29% 25% 13% 25% 35% 39%
LEAN Mullin
Count 23 9 14 0 4 2 7 3 6 6 5 6 5
Column % 3% 3% 4% 0% 13% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%
LEAN Shannon
Count 27 12 14 0 5 5 6 8 3 9 5 9 4
Column % 4% 4% 4% 0% 13% 8% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Refused/Undecided
Count 134 62 72 3 10 16 26 35 44 47 21 42 24
Column % 20% 18% 22% 22% 28% 25% 23% 17% 17% 21% 18% 19% 19%

As you may know, on August 23rd, there will be a Republican runoff election for Oklahoma State Superintendent. Do you plan to vote for [ROTATE]: April
Grace or Ryan Walters?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
April Grace

Count 151 92 59 0 14 19 32 35 52 20 19 68 43

Column % 22% 26% 18% 0% 40% 29% 28% 17% 20% 9% 17% 31% 34%
Ryan Walters

Count 247 114 133 8 8 28 39 64 100 77 48 77 45

Column % 36% 32% 40% 68% 23% 43% 34% 32% 39% 35% 1% 35% 35%
LEAN Grace

Count 25 13 13 0 2 1 4 1 8 14 2 7 2

Column % 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2%
LEAN Walters

Count 27 18 9 0 0 1 3 13 10 12 5 7 4

Column % 4% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Refused/Undecided

Count 234 116 118 4 12 16 38 76 88 97 42 61 34

Column % 34% 33% 35% 32% 33% 25% 33% 38% 34% 44% 36% 28% 26%
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This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.
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As you may know, on August 23rd, there will be a Republican runoff election for Oklahoma State Treasurer. Do you plan to vote for [ROTATE]: Clark Jolley or

Todd Russ?
Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Clark Jolley
Count 155 74 81 2 10 15 31 40 57 M 30 47 38
Column % 23% 21% 24% 21% 29% 23% 27% 20% 22% 18% 25% 21%  30%
Todd Russ
Count 175 92 83 5 11 14 26 54 65 80 23 46 25
Column % 26% 26% 25% 46% 30% 22% 22% 27% 25% 37% 20% 21% 20%
LEAN Jolley
Count 27 13 15 0 1 3 6 9 9 7 2 12 6
Column % 4% 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5%
LEAN Russ
Count 15 9 6 0 0 1 2 1" 2 7 4 3 1
Column % 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 312 165 147 4 14 32 51 85 127 85 58 112 57
Column % 46% 47% 44% 32% 39% 50% 44% 43% 49% 39% 50% 51% 45%

As you may know, on August 23rd, there will be a Republican runoff election for Oklahoma Corporation Commissioner. Do you plan to vote for [ROTATE]:
Kim David or Todd Thomsen?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Kim David
Count 216 111 105 7 9 28 34 69 69 60 36 69 50
Column % 32% 31% 32% 59% 26% 43% 29% 35% 27% 27% 31% 31%  40%
Todd Thomsen
Count 144 72 71 3 8 15 22 4 55 49 16 60 18
Column % 21% 21% 21% 30% 21% 23% 19% 21% 21% 22% 14% 27% 14%
LEAN David
Count 26 15 11 0 2 1 7 6 10 7 4 10 5
Column % 4% 4% 3% 0% 7% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
LEAN Thomsen
Count 17 8 9 0 0 3 2 6 7 6 1 6 4
Column % 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Refused/Undecided
Count 282 146 136 1 17 18 50 78 118 97 59 76 49
Column % 1% 1% 41% 1% 46% 28% 44% 39% 46% 44% 51% 35% 39%
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This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican runoff election for Oklahoma Commissioner of Labor. Do you plan to vote for [ROTATE]: Leslie
Osborn or Sean Roberts?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Leslie Osborn

Count 270 139 131 7 16 25 38 90 7 78 41 100 51

Column % 39% 39% 40% 59% 45% 39% 33% 45% 37% 35% 36% 45%  40%
Sean Roberts

Count 130 74 56 2 4 13 24 38 47 56 20 36 18

Column % 19% 21% 17% 21% 12% 21% 21% 19% 18% 25% 17% 16% 14%
LEAN Osborn

Count 23 13 10 0 2 3 8 3 6 0 5 13 5

Column % 3% 4% 3% 0% 7% 5% 7% 1% 2% 0% 4% 6% 4%
LEAN Roberts

Count 12 4 8 0 0 3 1 0 7 3 3 3 2

Column % 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Refused/Undecided

Count 250 122 127 2 13 20 44 67 103 84 47 68 51

Column % 36% 35% 38% 20% 35% 32% 38% 34% 40% 38% 40% 31% 40%

Which of the following statements best reflects your views on abortion?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Abortions should never be
allowed under any
circumstances

Count 131 76 55 0 12 13 16 40 49 60 20 31 20
Column % 19% 22% 16% 0% 35% 20% 14% 20% 19% 27% 17% 14% 16%
Abortions should only be

allowed in cases of rape and
incest or to save the life of

the mother
Count 427 216 211 7 14 29 74 133 171 145 85 127 7
Column % 62% 61% 64% 57% 40% 45% 64% 67% 66% 66% 73% 58% 56%

Abortions should be
allowed at any point in

pregnancy

Count 81 36 45 3 9 16 15 18 22 14 6 4 21

Column % 12% 10% 14% 22% 24% 25% 13% 9% 8% 6% 5% 19% 16%
Refused/Undecided

Count 45 24 21 2 0 7 11 8 16 2 6 21 16

Column % 7% 7% 6% 21% 1% 1% 9% 4% 6% 1% 5% 10% 13%

Page 3 of 8



/AMBER

I NTEGRATETD

This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.
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You may be aware that the Federal Bureau of Investigation recently executed a search warrant at the home of former President Donald Trump. Based on what
you know about this issue, do you believe it is a legitimate law enforcement action, or is it an abuse of the justice system that amounts to a politically motivated
attack on former President Trump?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Legitimate Law Enforcement
Action

Count 97 51 46 3 13 15 17 15 35 13 10 46 27

Column % 14% 15% 14% 22% 36% 23% 15% 7% 14% 6% 9% 21% 22%

Politically Motivated Abuse
of the Justice System

Count 541 275 267 9 20 4 83 175 209 187 103 165 86

Column % 79% 78% 80% 78% 57% 68% 72% 88% 81% 85% 89% 75% 68%
Refused/Undecided

Count 46 27 19 0 3 5 15 9 14 20 3 9 14

Column % 7% 8% 6% 0% 7% 8% 13% 5% 5% 9% 3% 4% 1%

Based on what you have seen, read and heard about the various investigations in to former President Trump’s conduct, to you believe it is likely he broke any

laws?
Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Definitely Broke the Law
Count 62 33 29 1 7 12 12 1 19 6 10 28 18
Column % 9% 9% 9% 9% 20% 19% 10% 6% 7% 3% 9% 13% 14%
Probably Broke the Law
Count 98 57 4 1 7 13 19 24 34 27 12 37 22
Column % 14% 16% 12% 13% 19% 20% 16% 12% 13% 12% 10% 17% 18%
Definitely Didn’t Break the
Law
Count 254 109 145 8 1 12 45 95 84 106 44 68 37
Column % 37% 31% 44% 68% 31% 18% 39% 48% 32% 48% 38% 31% 29%
Probably Didn’t Break the
Law
Count 202 110 92 1 11 19 30 49 92 70 35 60 37
Column % 30% 31% 28% 1% 31% 30% 26% 24% 36% 32% 30% 21%  29%
Refused/Undecided
Count 68 43 24 0 0 8 10 20 29 1 15 28 13
Column % 10% 12% 7% 0% 0% 12% 9% 10% 1% 5% 13% 13% 10%
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This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.
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If Donald Trump did decide to run for President in 2024 and the Republican Primary for President was held today, which of the following candidates, listed in
random order, would you be most likely to vote for?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
Donald Trump

Count 345 169 176 7 15 16 51 109 148 167 63 68 46

Column % 50% 48% 53% 57% 42% 24% 44% 55% 57% 76% 55% 31% 36%
Mike Pence

Count 41 22 19 0 1 7 9 10 14 5 4 23 8

Column % 6% 6% 6% 0% 4% 10% 8% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 7%
Ted Cruz

Count 15 7 7 0 3 5 0 1 6 4 2 5 4

Column % 2% 2% 2% 0% 8% 7% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Nikki Haley

Count 12 7 5 0 1 1 2 4 4 0 5 4 4

Column % 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney

Count 27 17 9 1 4 3 3 7 8 4 1 11 1

Column % 4% 5% 3% 13% 12% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 9%
Marco Rubio

Count 8 6 2 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 6 1

Column % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Ron DeSantis

Count 149 4l 77 0 4 20 29 Y 54 25 28 65 30

Column % 22% 20% 23% 0% 12% 32% 25% 21% 21% 1% 24% 30% 23%
Mike Pompeo

Count 5 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0

Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Tim Scott

Count 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 4 1 1 0

Column % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Chris Christie

Count 10 8 3 0 1 2 4 1 3 0 1 4 6

Column % 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Other (specify)

Count 23 11 12 1 4 4 5 7 3 1 4 11 7

Column % 3% 3% 4% 9% 10% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Undecided

Count 45 27 18 2 2 4 11 10 15 9 5 19 1

Column % 7% 8% 5% 21% 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% % 9%
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This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.

These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.

Total

Female

Male

18-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70 or older

Completed
high school

or less

QI
college but

did not

finish
4 year

college
degree
Graduate

If Donald Trump decided NOT to run for President in 2024 and the Republican Primary for President was held today, which of the following candidates,

Sample Size
Donald Trump Jr.
Count

Column %
Mike Pence
Count

Column %
Ted Cruz
Count

Column %
Nikki Haley
Count

Column %
Mitt Romney
Count

Column %
Marco Rubio
Count

Column %
Ron DeSantis
Count

Column %
Mike Pompeo
Count

Column %
Tim Scott
Count

Column %
Chris Christie
Count

Column %
Other (specify)
Count

Column %
Undecided
Count

Column %

684

39
6%

68
10%

49
7%

31
5%

24
4%

26
4%

333

49%

2%

1%

2%

25
4%

60
9%

352

21
6%

40
1%

24
7%

20
6%

13
4%

18
5%

153

44%

1%

1%

2%

1
3%

37
10%

332

6%

28
8%

26
8%

180
54%

6

2%

1%

1%

12

0

0%

0%

0%

0%

13%

0

0%

32%

0%

0%

0%

55%

0%

36

2

6%

12%

10%

3%

12%

0%

37%

0%

0%

2%

1%

7%

64

3
4%

8
13%

7

11%

2%

4%

5%

28
43%

3

4%

0%

3%

5%

6%
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116

3

3%

8%

5%

3%

3%

1%

60

52%

1%

1%

4%

4%

18
15%

in random order, would you be most likely to vote for?

199

20
10%

15
8%

101
51%

1%

2%

0%

3%

1"
6%

258

1"
4%

31
12%

15
6%

15

6%

4%

6%

128
50%

3

1%

0%

1%

1%

25
10%

220

23
11%

28
13%

26

12%

5%

0%

3%

89

M1%

0%

2%

0%

3%

24
1%

116

4%

4%

6%

7%

1%

2%

72

62%

2%

1%

1%

3%

6%

220

3%

26
12%

10

5%

2%

13
6%

13
6%

111

51%

2%

0%

2%

4%

17
8%

Degree

listed

127

3%

7%

5%

6%

10

8%

2%

47%

2%

1%

4%

5%

10%
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This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.
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Which of the following would you say you prefer for getting news?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220 127
National News Broadcasts
(ABC, CBS, NBC, PBS)

Count 86 52 35 2 8 8 18 28 22 18 14 42 13

Column % 13% 15% 10% 21% 22% 12% 15% 14% 9% 8% 12% 19% 10%
Cable News (CNN, Fox
News, MSNBC)

Count 235 114 121 0 3 13 30 54 136 85 47 61 42
Column % 34% 32% 37% 0% 9% 19% 26% 27% 53% 39% 40% 28% 33%
Local Television News
Count 90 52 38 0 3 7 23 26 31 33 11 33 13
Column % 13% 15% 12% 0% 8% 1% 20% 13% 12% 15% 9% 15% 10%

National Newspapers (New
York Times, Washington

Post, etc.)
Count 27 17 10 0 2 0 4 10 10 4 1 14 7
Column % 4% 5% 3% 0% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% % 6%

Local Newspapers (The
Oklahoman, TulsaWorld,

etc.)
Count 20 10 10 5 1 0 1 9 4 9 1 8 2
Column % 3% 3% 3% 46% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Radio (NPR, Talk Radio)
Count 37 14 24 0 4 12 8 10 4 11 5 13 9
Column % 5% 4% 7% 0% 1% 18% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 7%

Social media site (Such as
Facebook, Twitter, or

Snapchat)
Count 21 8 14 3 6 1 2 9 0 7 5 2 7
Column % 3% 2% 4% 22% 16% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 4% 1% 6%

Getting news from a news
website or app
Count 89 45 45 0 8 14 16 35 17 23 15 29 22

Column % 13% 13% 13% 0% 22% 22% 14% 17% 7% 10% 13% 13% 17%
Spanish News (Telemundo,
Univision, etc.)

Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other

Count 78 42 36 1 1 10 14 17 34 30 19 17 12
Column % 1% 12% 11% 11% 3% 15% 12% 9% 13% 14% 16% 8% 9%

Page 7 of 8



/AMBER

I NTEGRATETD

This survey was conducted from August 11 - 15, 2022 and included a pool of 684 Likely GOP runoff voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 3.8%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online sample of likely GOP runoff voters.
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

Sample Size 684 352 332 12 36 64 116 199 258 220 116 220
Very Liberal

Count 8 4 4 0 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2

Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat Liberal

Count 14 8 6 1 1 3 5 1 1 7 2 3

Column % 2% 2% 2% 9% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Moderate

Count 92 50 42 1 4 15 18 23 31 32 10 27

Column % 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 24% 16% 1% 12% 15% 9% 12%
Somewhat Conservative

Count 179 83 9% 2 21 19 35 48 55 M 36 66

Column % 26% 24% 29% 21% 58% 29% 30% 24% 21% 19% 31% 30%
Very Conservative

Count 386 205 182 7 9 26 53 123 168 137 66 120

Column % 56% 58% 55% 57% 26% 40% 46% 62% 65% 62% 57% 54%
Don't Know/Refused

Count 5 2 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4

Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
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Graduate

Degree

23
18%

36

28%

50%

0%



